

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.30379 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.09.2025	<u>SN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 OF 2023</u> <u>IN</u> <u>W.P.No.30379 OF 2023</u> Heard Sri S.Thulasiram, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I appearing on behalf of the respondents does not oppose the present I.A. and submits that I.A.No.02 of 2023 could be allowed as prayed for. Taking into consideration the submissions made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I appearing on behalf of the respondents, and duly considering the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of I.A.No.2 of 2023 in W.P.No.30379 of 2023, the amendment petition is ordered as prayed for. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary corrections in the prayer portion.	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"

W.P.No.30379 OF 2023

List this matter on 09.09.2025

ktm

SN,J